• At the Left Hand Wall from Street View install (3) Vertical Support Beams 
• Tie below grade into Footer 
• Tie into sub-structure with blocking and shears 

II. Section III of the original agreement entitled “COMPENSATION” shall be amended to show an 
increase in compensation in the amount of seven thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($7,650.00) for a total 
of forty-eight thousand nine hundred dollars ($48,900.00) 

III. All other terms of the original agreement not expressly modified herein remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement have hereunto set their hands. 

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON HAIRE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
BY: